#### **HUSCHBLACKWELL**

#### THOUGHT LEADERSHIP

NEWS RELEASES

PUBLISHED: FEBRUARY 11, 2022

#### Services

Construction & Design

Construction Litigation

### Industry

Real Estate, Development, & Construction

## Professional

SAMANTHA R. SCHACHT AUSTIN: 512.479.1146 SAMANTHA.SCHACHT@ HUSCHBLACKWELL.COM

# Samantha Schacht Selected as Associate Fellow of Construction Lawyers Society of America

Husch Blackwell is pleased to announce that Samantha Schacht has been selected as an Associate Fellow in the Construction Lawyers Society of America (CLSA).

Schacht, a senior associate in the firm's Madison office, represents contractors, developers and design professionals locally and nationally in all aspects of construction projects, providing clients with comprehensive transactional and litigation services to help them manage risk and resolve disputes. She is a member of the firm's Real Estate, Development & Construction business unit and its Construction & Design and Construction Litigation practices. She also serves as vice-chair of the firm's Construction Academy.

"I am very proud to welcome my colleague Sammie Schacht to the Construction Lawyers Society of America," said Joshua Levy, partner in the firm's Milwaukee office and co-chair of the firm's Construction Academy. "CLSA is an exceptional organization that invites talented lawyers to participate in valuable programming and networking. Sammie deserves this recognition and will have a wealth of experience to share with the members."

The Construction Lawyers Society of America is a construction lawyer honorary society, with selective membership by invitation only. Fellows are selected based upon excellence and accomplishment in construction law and closely related specialties, from the transactional level to trial and appellate levels, and superior ethical reputation.